



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025, CM APPL. 2574/2025, CM APPL. 2575/2025**
MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARIAppellant
Through: Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr.
Ritikesh, Advs.
versus
MARJEENA & ORS.Respondents
Through: R-5 in-person
CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
29.05.2025

%

1. Mr. Hari Prasad Tiwari, Respondent No.5 appears in-person before the Court.
2. The report of the Registry is that the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 remains unserved.
 - 2.1 On steps being taken, let fresh address of the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 be furnished and Notice be issued to the Respondent Nos.1 to 4. The Appellant is also permitted to serve the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 through the Counsel appearing before the learned Tribunal. The affidavit of service be filed within three weeks.
3. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 22.07.2025.
4. List before the Court on 15.09.2025.
5. Interim order dated 16.01.2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 29, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)