



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025, CM APPL.2574 & 2575/2025**

MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARIAppellant
Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan and Ms.
Divija Mahajan, Advs.

versus

MARJEENA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% **ORDER**
15.09.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. In the interest of the justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. At request, list on 08.12.2025.
4. Interim order dated 16.01.2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sr