



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025&CM APPL. 2574/2025, CM APPL.**  
**2575/2025**

**MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARI** .....Appellant  
Through: **Mr. Kotla Hasrhavardhan and Ms.**  
**Gayatri Gupta, Advocates.**

versus

**MARJEENA & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**%** **ORDER**  
**08.12.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 29.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**  
**DECEMBER 8, 2025/SH/AD/**