



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025**

MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Gayatri Gupta, Adv.

versus

MARJEENA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Janmojay Verma, Adv. for
R-5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, vakalatnama has not been filed by R-1 to 5 and reply has not been filed by R-1 to 5.

Vide order dated 29.05.2025, it is observed that R-5 has already been served.

Last and final opportunity is granted to R-1 to 4 to file vakalatnama.

Liberty is also granted to R-5 to file vakalatnama and also reply to the present appeal within four weeks with direction to exchange copy with the opposite side.

Renotify on 20.02.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 9, 2025/yo