



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025**
MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARI

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Gayatri Gupta, Adv.

versus

MARJEENA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Janmojay Verma, Adv. for
R-5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, vakalatnama has not been filed by R-1 to 5.

As per record, R-1 to 4 have not been served.

My attention has been drawn on affidavit of service dated 14.07.2025. As per which, R-1 to 4 have been served through counsel appearing for them before the learned Trial Court. The same is perused and as per the same, service is also done through mail and whatsapp.

As per office noting dated 29.05.2025, R-5 and 6 have been served.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-1 to 4 and R-6.

Learned counsel for R-5 seeks time to file vakalatnama. Heard.
Allowed. Let vakalatnama be filed within one week.



Service in the matter stands complete.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on
29.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/yo