



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 37/2025 & CM APPL. 2574/2025 CM APPL. 2575/2025**
MAHENDRA KUMAR TIWARIAppellant

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Komal
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

MARJEENA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Alamgir, Adv. for R1-R4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. It is already 05:30 p.m. No Court time left.
2. List on 29th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak